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Annex A 

DWP Central Freedom of Information Team

e-mail: freedom-of-information-rexxxxx@xxx.xxx.xxx.xx

Our Ref: VTR IR682

DATE:  9 November 2012 

 
Dear Mr Newman, 
 
On 12 October 2012 you asked: 
      
     Please pass this on to the person who conducts Freedom of 
     Information reviews. 
      
     I am writing to request an internal review of Department for Work 
     and Pensions's handling of my FOI request 'WCA Wheelchair 
     assessment'. 
      
     Could I ask you check your arithmetic? As you can see from the 
     table below the day 20 deadline is c.o.b. Fri 5th October, so your 
     response on 8th October was in fact late. 
     Sun 09-Sep 
     1 Mon 10-Sep 
     2 Tue 11-Sep 
     3 Wed 12-Sep 
     4 Thu 13-Sep 
     5 Fri 14-Sep 
     Sat 15-Sep 
     Sun 16-Sep 
     6 Mon 17-Sep 
     7 Tue 18-Sep 
     8 Wed 19-Sep 
     9 Thu 20-Sep 
     10 Fri 21-Sep 
     Sat 22-Sep 
     Sun 23-Sep 
     11 Mon 24-Sep 
     12 Tue 25-Sep 
     13 Wed 26-Sep 
     14 Thu 27-Sep 
     15 Fri 28-Sep 
     Sat 29-Sep 
     Sun 30-Sep 
     16 Mon 01-Oct 
     17 Tue 02-Oct 
     18 Wed 03-Oct 
     19 Thu 04-Oct 
     20 Fri 05-Oct 
      
     A full history of my FOI request and all correspondence is 
     available on the Internet at this address: 
     http://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/wca_wheelchair_assessment_2 

http://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/wca_wheelchair_assessment_2


 
Requests sent at the weekend or on a public holiday cannot be received when the office is 
closed and they are therefore treated as received on the next working day. In this instance 
your response was treated as received on Monday 10 September.  
 
Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays are not working days and the twenty working day 
deadline for responding fell on 8 October 

If you have any queries about this letter please contact me quoting the reference number 
above.   

Yours sincerely,  
 
 
DWP Central FoI Team 
 
 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
Your right to complain under the Freedom of Information Act 
If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review you may apply directly to the Information 

Commissioner’s Office for a decision. Generally the Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have 
exhausted our own complaints procedure. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information 
Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF www.ico.gov.uk 

http://www.ico.gov.uk/

